

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Special Case No. 222/2025

CNR:WBSP01- 005887-2025

Present:Rimpa Roy,Judge(JOcode:WB00822),

Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,

Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No.01

Dt. 29.04.2025

Received an original FIR and formal FIR along with statements of VG and witness in two different sealed envelopes along with other documents from the court of the Ld. A.C.J.M, Alipore, South 24 Parganas.

Register the same as Special Case No. 222 of 2025 under section 137/140(3)/61(1)/65(1) BNS and section 6 of POCSO Act, 2012.

To date 24.11.2025 for I.O's report.

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.