

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 222/2025
CNR: WBSP01-005887-2025

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 03
Dt. 05.05.2025

Accused Govinda Jadav on bail is present by filing hazira.
Today is fixed for hearing of bail cancellation petition filed by the I.O.
Learned counsel of both sides are present before this court.
Learned counsel appearing on behalf of de facto complainant is also present before this court.
Case record is taken up for hearing of bail cancellation petition.
Heard both sides at length.
Learned counsels of both sides filed some citation along with firisti.
Let the same be filed with the case record.
Fix **07.05.2025** for appearance of accused and passing order in respect of bail cancellation prayer filed by the I.O.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.