

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 222/2025
CNR: WBSP01-005887-2025

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 06
Dt. 22.05.2025

Accused Govinda Jadav on bail is absent by petition.

Today is fixed for passing order in respect to bail cancellation
petition filed by the I.O.

Learned counsel of both sides are present before this court.

C.D is not available today.

Accused is directed to remain present before this court on the date
fixed positively.

Fix **04.06.2025** for appearance of accused and passing order in
respect of bail cancellation prayer filed by the I.O.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.