

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 222/2025
CNR: WBSP01-005887-2025

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 09
Dt. 07.08.2025

Accused persons namely Putul Yadav, Shakti Yadav and Chhariya Devi Yadav @Chatiya Devi on bail are present by filing hazira.

A hazira has also been filed on behalf of de facto complainant through her learned advocate.

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A against accused Gobinda Yadav.

I.O filed a prayer and prayed for time to execute the W/A on the ground stated therein.

Case is adjourned.

Fix **31.10.2025** for appearance of accused persons and E/R of W/A.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.